

TITLE

***604150016**

PO BOX 218

KENNA WV

EAGLE EXCAVATION INC

25248

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-372-4378

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15721

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

304-558-8802

GUY NISBET

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/02/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/29/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JB 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES REQUEST FOR QUOTATION THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, ON BEHALF OF TH WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 3-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "MILL CREEK REFUSE PILE" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED NEAR WILCOE, WEST VIRGINIA, (MCDOWELL CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 03/14/12 a 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY OFFICIAL DOCUMENT FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT 2012 APR -5 IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



SIGNATURE

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15721

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/02/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/29/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE MORE THAN 15 MINUTES AFTER THE BEGINNING OF THE PREBID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN OR PARTICIPATE. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: AT THE INTERSECTION OF U.S. RT. 52 AND WV RT. 103 IN WELCH, WEST VIRGINIA, TRAVEL SOUTHEAST FOLLOWING WV RT. 103 AND 4.4 MILES TO WILCOE, THEN TURN RIGHT ONTO MILL CREEK ROAD (SAW MILL HOLLOW). TRAVEL SOUTHWEST ON MILL CREEK ROAD (CO. RT. 13/1) (SAW MILL |HOLLOW) FOR |HALF |MILE. THE SITE WILL BE ON THE EAST (LEFT) SIDE OF THE GRAVEL ROAD. CONTACT & PHONE #: MARK PROCTOR, 304-465-1910 PLANS & SPECS MAY BE OBTAINED BY THE FOLLOWING METHODS: 1) BY REQUEST, ON CD FROM THE WV DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF AML & R, WITH NO CHAGE TO THE CONTRACTOR FOR THE CD OR MAILING. CALL LAWRENCE BURGESS, PH. 304-926-0499, EXT. 1668 OR 304-926-0485 TO ORDER CD. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE, ON CD, TO PRINT COMPANIES IN CHARLESTON, CLARKSBURG, AND OTHER AREAS UPON REQUEST. ****THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15721

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-372-4378 INC

KENNA WV 25248

EAGLE EXCAVATION INC

*604150016

PO BOX 218

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
02/02/	2012						
BID OPENING DATE:		03/29/	2012		BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
11	PRINTI	NG COS	TS.**	***			
	EXHIBI	T 5					
	WEST V	IRGINI	A COD	E 21-	1D-5 PROVIDES TH	AT: ANY SOLICI-	
					PROVEMENT CONSTR		
					HAT SUBMITS A BI		
					TIME AN AFFIDAVI		
	1	HE BID			LOSED DRUG-FREE		
	[[[[] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [5. B. SEC H RON W			ED AND SUBMITTED DOR'S COMPLIANCE		
	STATES AND SECTION		# 등 1 m		1D, CHAPTER 21 0	No. 100 Contract Cont	
					E TO SUBMIT THE		
					IT WITH THE BID		
					SUCH BID.		
	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED	: TH	IS CONTRACT IS T	O BE PERFORMED	
	WITHIN	365 C	ALEND	AR DA	YS AFTER THE NOT	ICE TO PROCEED	
		EIVED.			THERWISE SPECIFI		
	EXECUT	ED PUR	CHASE	ORDE	R WILL BE CONSID	ERED NOTICE TO	
	PROCEE	D.					
			lana gra				
	The property of the Control of the C	LATION	. M		# [P 12] [10] 보고 보고 있는데 그는데 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	ING RESERVES THE	
	144-00 (ASSESSED OF COLUMN AND		the state of the s	PERSONAL 0011		ELY UPON WRITTEN	
					F THE MATERIALS		
					ERIOR QUALITY OR S OF THE BID AND		
	HEREIN		CIFIC	AIIUN	S OF THE BID AND	CONTRACT	
	HEKETN	•					
	WAGE R	ATES:	THE C	ONTRA	CTOR OR SUBCONTR	ACTOR SHALL PAY	
						ABOR MINIMUM WAGE	
	RATES	AS EST	ABLIS	HED F	OR MCDOWELL COUN	TY, PURSUANT	
					21-5A, ET, SEQ.		
	(PREVA	ILING	WAGE	RATES	APPLY TO THIS P	ROJECT.)	
		2 222					
	ARBITE	RATION:	ANY	REFE	RENCES MADE TO A	RBITRATION OR	
	I		l 	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	1.1	59 7	5	1, -	TELEPHONE	372-4378 DATE	3-29-7017
TITLE O	reize	T IFE	IN	nov	710750		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
PRES	MEN	/		5-01	62158		73
· WH	EN RESP	'ONDING	10 RFQ	, INSER	RI NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABELE	D AFNDOK,



>mzdor

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

P

Ţ

DEP15721

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ NUMBER

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/02/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/29/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. | UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN TH STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15721

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/02/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/29/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********************** AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: AGLE EXCAVATION INC. CONTRACTORS NAME: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

TITLE

*604150016

PO BOX 218

KENNA WV

EAGLE EXCAVATION INC

25248

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-372-4378

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15721 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED F.O.B. 02/02/2012 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 03/29/2012 01:30PM QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: ... W.V. 0.32.594. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



NUCCE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WV 25205 0420 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP15721

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218 KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	rms of sal	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
02/02/	2012							
BID OPENING DATE:		03/29/	2012		BID	OF	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER			
	l don	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	UUF	NO.	DEMNOMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
						1		
	THE CO	NTDACT	00 00	CONC	TREBER GUARANTE	-	NV TUE	
					IDERED GUARANTE			
	the second secon						F THE ACCEPTANCE	
	OF THE				THE FINAL ACCEP			
	FINAL	PAYMEN	T SHA	LL RE	LIEVE THE CONTR	ACT	TOR OF	
	RESPON	SIBILI	TY FO	R NEG	LIGENCE OR FAUL	TY	MATERIALS, AND	
					WITHIN THE GUAR			
					ENSE OF THE CON			
	WRITTE				ende di ine dan		ACTOR OF OR	
		(B)		NC TH	E ONE-YEAR GUAR	ANIT	TEE BEBIOD THE	
	CONTRA							
					IN THE PROJECT			
	The second secon				F THE ACCEPTANC			
					E NEGLIGENCE OR			
					HE WORK THAT DE			
	GUARAN	TEE PE	RIOD	SHALL	BE CORRECTED B	Y	THE CONTRACTOR	
	AT ITS	EXPEN	SE.					
		(C)	THE	ONE-Y	EAR GUARANTEE P	ER J	IOD SHALL NOT BE	
	CONSTR	UED AS					PERFORMANCE TIME	
					R THE CONTRACT.	٦.		
		(D)			S CONCERNING RE	VEC	SETATION MAY BE	
	CHDTUE				TECHNICAL SPEC			
				N INE	TECHNICAL SPEC	11- 1	ICATIONS	
	CONTAI	NED HE	KEIN.					
	(3) T	ERMINA	HENDER COLUMN TO THE RESIDENCE OF THE					
					ACT MAY BE CANC			
	IN PAR	T IN W	RITIN	G BY	THE DIRECTOR OF	PU	JRCHASING,	
	WITHOU	T PREJ	UDICE	TO A	NY OTHER RIGHT	OR	REMEDY IT MAY	
					E CONTRACTOR IS			
	THANT	HIRTY	CALEN	DAR D	AVS WRITTEN NOT	TCF	, (DELIVERED BY	
					RECEIPT REQUES			
	TO TER			LIUKI	KECETI I KEQUES	1	or intent	
	I I I K	HIMMIC	•				©	
	(6) 7	T CHAI	l Dr	THE E	CODOMOTRI ITY C		THE AHADESSELL	
			L BE	THE R	ESPONSIBILITY O	rj I	THE SUCCESSFUL	
	VENDOR	* 100 B &	25					
	20	(A)			L NECESSARY DIV			
	ı				ORTATION OF EQU	IPM	MENT AND	
	MATERI	ALS TO	AND	FROM	THE JOB SITE.			
MARKA A RESIDENCE OF CONTROL STREET								
NOVATURE ,	, , , , , ,			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	TIDNC		
SIGNATURE	oi la	59 I	100/		TELEPHONE	3	72-4378 DATE.	2-79-17
TITLE 0 2 2 2	are.	FE	IN	our	10000		10.00	0 21 /2
PRES	IDEN/		-55	-07	62758		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

KENNA WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15721

PAGE

8

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

25248

SHIP TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/02/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/29/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "MILL CREEK REFUSE PILE" PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 18 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY POTESTA & ASSOCIATES. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: (6) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. | IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMI FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. |BANKRUPTCY: | IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

5-0762758

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

SH-P

ö

DEP15721

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	A	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
02/02/									
BID OPENING DATE:		03/29/	2012	C0000000000000000		BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	PREFER 1. EX PU NO A	EENCE F CCEPT W RCHASI CONTR STATE CODUCTS IS CON "STA CONS OF O STRU OR C EQUI SUCH	OR US HEN A NG DI ACTOR CONTR MADE TRACT TE CO TRUCT R OTH CTURE IGHWA OOLIN PMENT PROJ E OF	E OF UTHOR VISIO MAY ACT P IN T , NTRAC ION O ER IM , INC YS, O G OR , OR ECTS, WEST	DOMESTIC S IZED BY THE SURSUANTE OR SUR ROJECT OTHE UNITED T PROJECT' F, OR ANY PROVEMENT LUDING, BUR R THE INST VENTILATION PURSUANT	STEEL P HE DIRE T TO SU PPLY ST HER THA STATES " MEANS ADDITI TO ANY UT NOT TALLATI NG PLAN Y OF AN TO A C FOR WHI	RODUCTS CTOR OF THE BSECTION 2 BE EEL PRODUCTS N THOSE STEEL . AS USED IN ANY ERECTION ON TO, ALTERA BUILDING OR LIMITED TO, R ON OF ANY HEA TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS F ONTRACT WITH CH BIDS WERE	OR TIO OADS TING	
		SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR BESS "UNI AMER OR I UNIT	ED, D ICATE ESSED OPER TH, B EMER TED S ICA A NSULA ED ST	RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC OR OT TATES ND IN R, SU ATES.	EXTRUDED OTHERWISE COMBINAT S, FROM S OXYGEN, E HER STEEL " MEANS T CLUDES AL BJECT TO	, FORGE SIMILA ION OF TEEL MA LECTRIC MAKING HE UNIT L TERRI THE JUR	RLY PROCESSED TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPE FURNACE, PROCESS. ED STATES OF TORY, CONTINE SISDICTION OF	, O F N NTAL THE	
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS		1
SIGNATURE	1	593	Fin	hom	11	TELEPHONE	372-4378	DATE	3-29-12



VENDOR

TITLE

*604150016

PO BOX 218

KENNA WV

EAGLE EXCAVATION INC

25248

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-372-4378

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15721

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

SHIP

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/02/2	2012						
OPENING DATE:		03/29/	2012		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	PR A.	ODUCTS		FOR E	ACH CONTRACT ITI	EM USED DOES NOT	г
		EXCE TOTA HUND GREA COST	ED ON L CON RED D TER. IS T	E TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR T HE VA	TH OF ONE PERCEI COST OR TWO THO S (\$2,500.00), I HE PURPOSES OF LUE OF THE STEEI HE PROJECT OR,	NT (.1%) OF THE DUSAND FIVE WHICHEVER IS THIS SECTION, TH	
	В.	DETE NOT QUAN	RMINE PRODU TITY	S THA CED I OR OT	F THE PURCHASING T SPECIFIED STEE N THE UNITED STA HERWISE ARE NOT EET CONTRACT RE	EL MATERIALS ARE ATES IN SUFFICIE REASONABLY	
	OF	THIS	SECTI	ON MA	SES STEEL PRODUC Y BE SUBJECT TO E SECTION 5A-3-	CIVIL PENALTIES	
	REV. 1	0/01/0	1				-
	EXHIBI	T 7					
	DOMEST PROJEC		MINUM	, GLA	SS & STEEL IN P	UBLIC WORKS	
	EVERY	CONTRA	CT FO	R CON	T VIRGINIA CODE STRUCTION, RECO	STRUCTION,	1.9
	PUBLIC	WORKS	, WHE	RE TH	PROVEMENT OR MA E COST IS MORE NLY, WHERE THE	THAN \$50,000 ANI	
1	MORE T	HAN \$5	0,000	OR W	HERE MORE THAN E STATE WILL AC	10,000 POUNDS OF	
	GLASS,	OR ST	EEL P	RODUC	TS PRODUCED IN MACHINERY OR EQ	THE UNITED STATE	ES.



VENDOR

TITLE

*604150016

PO BOX 218

KENNA WV

EAGLE EXCAVATION INC

25248

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-372-4378

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15721**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

LODACE ADOVE LABELED WENDOD!

500003					100000			
DATE PRINT	red	TERMS OF SA	LE	SHIP V	Α	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
02/02/ BID OPENING DATE:		100 10010			DID	ODENING TIME	0.1	. 70DM
	1	/29/2012	CAT.	1		OPENING TIME UNIT PRICE	U 1	: 30 PM AMOUNT
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	UNITPRICE		AWOUNT
	DOMESTIC THE PRODU POUNDS OF FOREIGN M ACCEPTED TO BE UNG 20% OR MC PRODUCTS PRODUCTS LABOR SUG DEPARTMEN ONLY IF I PRICE THA IF, PRIOG PROVISION DETERMINE ALUMINUM, THAN THE OFFICE MA REDUCTION ALL VENDO	ALUMINUM JCT IS LE STEEL A AADE ALUM ONLY IF REASONABI DRE HIGHE TO BE SI RPLUS ARE NT OF LAI DOMESTIC AN THE SI ES THAT GRASS OF LOWEST IN AY REQUES N IN THE DRS MUST GFOREIGN	JAMES THE US THE CASE THAN THE CASE THAN THAN THAN THAN THAN THAN THAN THAN	SS OR STEIN STORMS OR STORMS OR DOTEST OR DOTEST OR DOTEST OR DOTEST OR DOTEST OR A CONTROLOGY OF A CONTROLOGY	EL, UNL O OR LE LIC WOR STEEL MESTIC IS UNRE PRICE INUM, G UCED IN BY THE ODUCTS O% OR M DUCTS. TRACT U R OF TH BID FOR S REASO C PRODU A REEV SUCH D EIR BID	ALL BE MADE ESS THE COST SS THAN 10,0 KS PROJECTS. PRODUCTS MAY PRODUCTS IS ASONABLE IF FOR FOREIGN LASS OR STEE A "SUBSTANT UNITED STAT MAY BE SUPPL ORE HIGHER I NDER THE ABO E SPENDING U LIKE FOREIG NABLE AND LO CTS, THE SPE ALUATION AND OMESTIC PROD IF THEY ARE TEEL.	OF 00 BE FOUND IT IS MADE L IAL ES IED N VE NIT N WER NDING UCTS.	
	EXHIBIT 9	9						
I	PROJECT A	ADDENDA.				OF CONSTRUCT		
				ING SCHED				
SIGNATURE	1 .	97: .		VERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEBUONE	NOITIONS	DATE	2-79-17



VEZDOR

TITLE

*604150016

PO BOX 218

KENNA WV

EAGLE EXCAVATION INC

25248

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washes Base 50400 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-372-4378

Request for Quotation

DEP15721

PAGE 12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRI		9	IMS OF SAL		SHIP V	(I n	F.O.B.	rneio	HTTERMS
02/02 PENING DAT	/2012	07/20/	2012			DID	ODENTHO TIME	01 7004	
	1	03/29/		CAT.			OPENING TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUM	MBER	UNIT PRICE	Α	MOUNT
	CONSTR	RUCTION	PROJ	ECT A	DDENDA FO	R STATE	AGENCIES:		
	(1)	THE ADO	HITTEC	T /FNO	THEED OUA	LL BBEE	ADE THE ADDEN		
	The Committee of the Co				[19] [18] [18] [18] [18] [18] [18] [18] [18		PARE THE ADDENT	THE REPORTED THE	
					THE PROJ		HE ADDENDUM A		
	The second second				an experience of properties of		N THE STATE	עט	
		SING D					GINEER SHALL	11 60	
							TE AGENCY FOR	ALSU	
					ISSUED.	THE STA	HE AGENCY FUR		
	MUICH	THE CO	NIKAC	1 13	133050.				
	(2) 1	THE BILV	ED CH	A11 S	END THE A	DDENDIIM	TO ALL		
							EXTEND THE BI	n	
							RECEIVED BY T		
					(14) DAYS		TO THE BID	12	
	I	IG DATE		ILLIN	CIA) DAIS	IKIOK	IO THE BID	1	
	OI LIVE	O DATE	•					1	
	(3) A	ממג ווג	ENDA	SHUIII	D RE EORM	ALLV AC	KNOWLEDGED BY	ALL	
							CHASING DIVIS		
							PLY TO THE		
							PPLY TO AN		
		OUM DOC					MAY BE FOR A	u	
		3. 명주(의료) 경험, 보다면서			1910 Steamberton et Ciliaretti		URPOSE OF	•	
	Annual Control of the Control	STATES TO STATES TO STATE OF THE STATES OF T	200000000000000000000000000000000000000		TIME AND		\$2,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,0		
	Jonnato 2	.no A B	12 01		TAIL AND	JON DAI	-		
	REV. 1	1/96							
	EXHIBI	. 1 10							
					DEOUT	CITION	NO . DEDIEZO	.	
					KEMOT	STITUN	NO.: .DEP1572		
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT				
		OH AUK		CENE					
	I HERE	BY ACK	NOWLE	DGE R	ECEIPT OF	THE FO	LLOWING CHECKI	- α =	
							Y REVISIONS TO		
TUDE	,				VERSE SIDE FOR T				
URE 1	12:10	. 5) ?	Fin	1,1	1.1	TELEPHONE -	72-4378	DATE 3-29	7-17



VEZDOR

*604150016

PO BOX 218

KENNA WV

EAGLE EXCAVATION INC

25248

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-372-4378

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15721

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

SH-p

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PE		RMS OF SAI	I.E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
PENING DA	2/2012 TE: 03/29/	2012		RID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			NO.			
	PROPOSAL, PL	ANS A	ND/OR	SPECIFICATION,	ETC.	
	ADDENDUM NO.	ys:				
	NO. 1					
	NO. 2					
	10. 2					
	NO. 3	• •				
	NO. 4					
	NO E					
	NO. 5	• •				
					HE RECEIPT OF TH	E
	ADDENDUM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR REJECTION	OF BIDS.	
				DERSTAND THAT AN		
	REPRESENTATI	ON MA	DE OR	ASSUMED TO BE METWEEN VENDOR'S	ADE DURING ANY	
				L IS NOT BINDING		
	INFORMATION	ISSUE	DIN	WRITING AND ADDE	D TO THE	
	SPECIFICATIO	NS BY	AN O	FFICIAL ADDENDUM	IS BINDING.	
	20	. 2	07	- /		
		Me :	P. V.	Manori.	SIGNATURE	
	E	BULE	EX	CAVATION INC.	COMPANY	
		7		10-10		
			.01	9-12	DATE	
	REV. 11/96					
			NOT	ICE		
			1101	IOL		
	A SIGNED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED TO:	1	
			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	I NDITIONS	
TURE /	Noito 5	FI	onlas	TELEPHONE	72-4378 DATE	3-79-17

HEN RESPONDING TO BEO INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP15721

 DADE	1.5
PAGE	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-372-4378 *604150016 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 02/02/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 03/29/2012 CAT. AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE UOP QUANTITY LINE DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLES TON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID GN-23 BUYER: DEP15721 RFQ. NO.: 3/29/2012 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME: 1:30PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: P.D. BOX 218 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

KENNA WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15721

PAGE 15

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

25248

ØH−₽ ⊤O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

LINE QUANTITY UOP NO ITEMNUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT ***********************************	DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA		F.O.B,		FREIGHT TERMS
DEENNOATE: 03/29/2012 BID OPENING THE 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT THE NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT SEER REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEER REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: ANY INDIVIDUAL SIGNING THIS BID IS CERTIFYING THAT: (1) HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BIDDER TO EXECUTE THE BID OR ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF THE BIDDER, (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIPP, AND (3) THAT HE BIDDER HAS PROPERLY REGISTERED WITH ANY STATE AGENCIES THAT MAY REQUIRE REGISTRATION. ***********************************	02/02/	2012		www.statenerscottstatetetet	a usaturaras distributativas d		v von einer vog ein blekkriftet filtet.	a a constant of the			
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: ANY INDIVIDUAL SIGNING THIS BID IS CERTIFYING THAT: (1) HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BIDDER TO EXECUTE THE BID OR ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF THE BIDDER, (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP, AND (3) THAT THE BIDDER HAS PROPERLY REGISTERED WITH ANY STATE AGENCIES THAT MAY REQUIRE REGISTRATION. ******* THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15721 ****** TOTAL: SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS AND THAT: ***********************************	O OPENING DATE:		03/29/	2012			В	D O	PENING TIM	1E 01	:30PM
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: ANY INDIVIDUAL SIGNING THIS BID IS CERTIFYING THAT: (1) HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BIDDER TO EXECUTE THE BID OR ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF THE BIDDER, (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP, AND (3) THAT THE BIDDER HAS PROPERLY REGISTRATION. ********* THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15721 ****** TOTAL: ***********************************	LINE	QU	ANTITY	YOP		ITE	M NUMBER		UNIT PRIC	E	AMOUNT
Meike S Freshow TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 3-29-12		CONCEI ANY II (1) HI THE B THE B THE B THE B AGENC	RNING T NDIVIDU E OR SH ID OR A IDDER, IDDER I IDDER H IES THA	OR THIS QAL SI E IS NY DO (2) T N A C AS PR T MAY	YPE NUOTE: GNING AUTHO CUMEN HONTRA OPERL REQU	AME OF THIS RIZED TS REL E OR S CTUAL Y REGI IRE RE	PERSON BID IS C BY THE E ATED THE HE IS AL RELATION STERED W GISTRAT	TO CERT BIDD ERET JTHO NSHI VITH	IFYING THATE	CUTE F OF BIND THAT	* 267,205
/ leike 5) + reshour 3/2-43/8 3-29-12	NATURE	44 .	/ _		SEE HE	VEHSE SIDE			JITIONS	DATE	2 00 10
	LE /	1 lei	(e S)	Tre	sho	M		3	12-4372	3	5-29-12

Mill Creek Refuse Pile DEP15721

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:_	Engle EXCAVATION INC.
Address:	0, Box 218 EAWA WV 25248

The DEP rserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable

Item	Quai	ntity	Description	Unit Price	Amount
No.	Quai	itity	1 Westign /Limited to 10% of Total	-	\$ 3, DOD 5
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total		\$3 000
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)		\$2.000 9
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of the Total Bid)		54,2009
4.1	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	7300	\$31050
4.2	135	TON	Gravel Road/Driveway Rehabilitation	100	\$ 2,400 00
5.1	2,400	LF	Silt Fence		\$100,000
5.2	1	EA	Stabilized Construction Entrance	270	\$ 4.860
5.3	1,800	LF	Straw Wattles	15000	\$ 1.800
5.4	12	EA	Rock Check Dams	280000	\$ 16.800
6.0	6	AC	Revegetation 2 foot Deep	00	\$
7.1	630	LF	Type I Channel, Trapezoidal, 3-foot Bottom, 3-foot Deep,	40-	25,200
			Riprap-Lined	. 60	\$
7.2	150	LF	Type II Channel, Trapezoidal, 3-foot Bottom, 3-foot Deep,	75	11.250
7			Grouted Riprap-Lined	200	\$
7.3	400	LF	Type III Channel, V-ditch, 2.5-foot Deep, Grass-Lined with	3=	1200
7.5			Erosion Control Matting	500	\$ 1.500
7.4	30	LF	Type IV Channel, V-ditch, 2-foot Deep, Grouted Riprap-Lined	300	\$ 15000
7.5	500	LF	Type V, Trapezoidal, 2-foot Bottom, 2-foot Deep, Riprap-	1500	\$ 1.275
7.6	85	LF	20-Foot Grass Swale with Erosion Control Matting	1000	\$ 4 000
7.7	40	LF	36-inch CPP	250	5-50 000
8.1	20,000	CY	Unclassified Excavation	5 035	\$ 16.615
8.2	3.3	AC	Soil Cover	magaineactive N	

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

Business Name: <u>EAGLE EXCAVATION ING</u> Tax Payer ID No.: <u>55-0762758</u> Address: <u>P. D. Box 218</u> City: <u>Kenna</u> State: <u>WV</u> Zip Code: <u>25248</u> Phone: <u>604</u>) <u>372-4378</u> Fax No.: (304) <u>372-4378</u> E-mail address: <u>Nowle</u>
Part B: Legal Structure
Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, MEIKE DE FRESHOUR, have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
3-29-2012 Neile D Freshow PRESIDENT
Date Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

RFQ No.	
1 11 44 7 1 4 1	Product from the Product of the Park of th

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: Engle Excavation INC.
Authorized Signature: Demis Levy Tunnou Date: 3-19-20/2
State of West Vinguia
County of <u>Fanawho</u> , to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 19 day of
My Commission expires 21 2018
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA BRITTANY S. RATLIFF P. O. Box 13456 Sissonville, West Virginia 25320 My Commission Expires July 21, 2018



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,				
COUNTY OF Kanawha, TO-WIT:				
I, SEORGE FRESHOUR, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:				
1. I am an employee of <u>Engle Excauation INC.</u> ; and, (Company Name)				
2. I do hereby attest that Engle Excavation INC. (Company Name)				
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.				
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.				
EAGLE EXCAVATION TNC- (Company Name)				
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA BRITTANY S. RATLIFF P. O. Box 13458 Sissorrillo, West Virginia 25320 My Commission Express July 81, 8018 My Commission Express July 81, 8018 Date: 3-19-20/2				
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th day of Warch, 2012				
By Commission expires 1,2018				
(Seal) (Notary Public)				
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO				
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF				

THE BID.

MAINTENANCE

VIOLATION

Office of Surface Mining

Applicant Violator System

Entity Page

APPLICATION

PERMIT

ENTITY HOME LOCK OFT Entity OFT Delete Entity Evaluate Update Entity Back to Search New Entity Entity Number 150896 Entity Name Eagle Excavation Inc * First Name Middle Name Alias Tax ID 550762758 AML CONTRACTOR Memo 7/18/2001 Created Updated 3/29/2002 avsky019 Source Business EntityType Relationships Applications Permits Comments Addresses New Relationship = 111 Sub-Entity Parent Entity Sate Select 150896 Eagle Excavation Inc 139730 Freshour Meike Dillemon Select 150896 Eagle Excavation Inc 139730 Freshold Make " Proc with Select 150896 Eagle Excavation This Boush less and I will "

Select	150896	Eagle Excavation	157116 Roush Leslie Ann	Secretary	0	5/29/2001
Select	150896	Eagle Excavation Inc	157116 Roush Leslie Ann	Treasurer	0	5/29/2001
Showing 1-5 of 5						



MODZEN

TITLE

PRESIDENT

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request for Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15721

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218 KENNA WV 25248

SH-P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ĕ	SHIP VIA	F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
03/26/	2012						
BID OPENING DATÉ: 04/05/2012			BID	OPENING TIME 0	L:30PM		
LINE	QUANT	ITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ISSUED PRE-BID 1.Q&A'S 2.PRE-B	TO DI MEET ID SI PENIN	STRIB ING H GN-IN G DAT	"MILL UTE T ELD:3 SHEE E IS	CHANGED FROM: 3/	LE' PROJECT ORMATION. FROM 29/2012 AT 1:30PN 05/2012 AT 1:30P	
0001	RECLAMAT	1 FION:		ORATI	962-73 ON OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES 721 ****** TOTAL:	\$ 267,205 ⁵⁹
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	l NDITIONS	L
SIGNATURE	1 aika	597	100 1	1	TELEPHONE	372-4378 DATE	4-5-17

55-0762758

DEP15721 Mill Creek Refuse Pile Addendum # 1

Item 1: The contractor will have 90 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidated damage clause will be in effect after the 90 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.

Item 2: For ditches receiving grout, the riprap stone required shall have a D50 of 12 inches, minimum diameter of 6 inches, and a maximum diameter of 18 inches. Pieces smaller than the above minimum sizes shall not exceed 15% by weight. Any stone considered for use must first be visually approved by the Engineer. Riprap stone shall be as nearly rectangular in section as is practicable. All stone shall be well-graded and obtained from an Engineer approved source.

Item 3: Grouting, where required to be placed on riprap, shall be applied as soon as possible after placement of riprap. The stone shall be thoroughly wet immediately before grout is applied. As soon as grout is deposited on the surface, it shall be thoroughly worked into the joints to achieve 100 percent penetration. The stones shall then be brushed so that their top surfaces are exposed. The grout shall be protected from running water to prevent damage until sufficiently cured. The riprap shall be free of dirt, sticks, limbs, leaves, and all other organic material or trash.

Item 4: Q) If the ditches have been excavated to bedrock, do we still have to place riprap?

- A) Please refer to Section 7.3.1 of the Specifications. The channels and ditches shall be constructed to the approximate line, grade, and templates as shown on the plans or as directed by the Engineer. Sections of ditches that are cut to rock shall not require riprap but shall be paid under the appropriate sized riprap or grouted riprap ditch.
- Item 5: Q) Can we use limestone or sandstone riprap lining for the ditches?
 - A) Hard, durable stone meeting the requirements outlined in Section 7 of the Specifications may be used.

Item 6: Q) Can we drill and shoot?

A) All associated blasting operations shall be conducted in strict accordance with applicable State and Federal laws relating to rock blasting and the storage and use of explosives. The Contractor shall maintain and keep in full force and effect blasting insurance to protect and indemnify the Owner and/or its agents or representative from claims for damages and shall defend all suits at law. The Contractor shall submit to the Owner a request for permission to blast rock, a reclamation plan for the area to

be disturbed and proof of blasting insurance coverage prior to initiating blasting operations. Failure to obtain approval for blasting prior to initiating the work will result in no payment for items utilizing this rock.

Item 7: In reference to Note No. 6 on Plan Sheet 3 – The minimum required capacity for the sediment trap is 11,160 cubic feet. Specific dimensions can vary. The trap will be backfilled after the refuse has been re-graded, soil covered, and seeded.

Item 8: There is not a specific bid item for filling/re-grading the small cracks near the top of the refuse pile. This work will be incidental to Bid Item 8.1, Unclassified Excavation.

Request for Proposal No. <u>DEP15721</u>

Date <u>03-14-12</u>

Mill Creek Refuse Pile

*PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY – IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD

FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME

MAILING ADDRESS

TELEPHONE & FAX NUMBERS

Company: SANDRA DELARCY	17620 OLD BAYSHOBER	PHONE 239. 543. 2300
89	N, FT, MYERS FL 33917	TOLL
Rep: John DELARGY	N, F1, MYEB 12 33311	FREE
Email Address: HAZVACMAND AGL, COM		FAX
Company: Cline + Son Stone + Cornel	PO Box 74	PHONE 304-237-1604
Company Cyste		TOLL
Rep: Nicholas Hanson	Gilbert WV	FREE
Email Address:		FAX
Company: Hunhar Exuating LCC	HC 73 Bux 165	PHONE 4-923-3922
,	2	TOLL
Rep: Brett Larvey	Pence Springs W 24962	FREE
Email Address: Dogie harvey Danail.co	· M	FAX
Company: GPEZZY MOUNTAIN CO	51150th 55	PHONE 304925025
Rep: DAVID H. Borman	Chus un 25304	TOLL 9259230
Email Address: DHB7222 Cahou Cary		FAX
Company: EAGLE CONFRACTORS, CLC.	1721 WINE EUD RUNG WINF (EUD, WV 25213	PHONE 304-552-7781
Rep: BARRIE F. FOSTER		TOLL FREE
Email Address: Rdente gefinc. com		FAX 304-755-3150

Request for Proposal No. <u>DEP15721</u>

Date <u>03-14-12</u>

Mill Creek Refuse Pile

*PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY – IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD

FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME

MAILING ADDRESS

TELEPHONE & FAX NUMBERS

Company: BAINES EXC. INC.	P.O. BOX 13384	PHONE 304-984-1725
Rep: Robert L. Barnes	sissonville	TOLL FREE
Email Address: BArnes EXC (2) AOL. Com	WV25360	FAX 304-984-0074
Company: Engle Excavation INC.	P.O. Box 218	PHONE 304)372-4378
Rep: GEORGE FRESTIEUR	KENNA WV	TOLL FREE ASOME
Email Address: ASDAME	25248	FAX 304 372-4378
company: Pineville Paving Inc.	P.O. Box 1290	PHONE 304-732-8305
Rep: Tony Bradford	Pireville av 24874	TOLL FREE
Email Address: tonyopia AoL. com		FAX 304-732-785
Company: ALL-CON, LLC	124 PHILPOTT LANE	PHONE 304 7310190
Rep: DAVID IRLE	BENER W 25813	TOLL FREE
Email Address: DIRIE CAU-W. Com		FAX 304 7554232
Company: Aspen Corporation	2400 Risker Dovie	PHONE 304-763-4573
Rep: Adday Allins	Daiels WV 25832	TOLL FREE
Email Address: jankins @aster-gott.com		FAX 304-763-4591

Request for Proposal No. <u>DEP15721</u>

Date <u>03-14-12</u>

Mill Creek Refuse Pile

*PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY – IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD

FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME

MAILING ADDRESS

TELEPHONE & FAX NUMBERS

Company: A - A Enzegy inc		PHONE 304 3203961
Rep: John Wimmer		TOLL FREE
Email Address: Hot mail a com	u elch wur 24801	FAX 304 436 5111
Company: Romie Spencer, Inc		PHONE_304-364-8626
Rep: J.R. SPENCER		TOLL FREE
Email Address: (4526 Hugher. 11	ST	FAX -8376
Company: main St. Buildus	P.O. Box 309	PHONE 364-487-3912
Rep: Steve Tibbs	Princeton WV 24740	TOLL FREE
Email Address: 51; bbs @ msbw.com		FAX 304-425- 2191
Company: GOPHER LAND SERVICES	P.O. BOX 194	PHONE 304-860-1909
Rep: Mike Rose	Beaver, wu	TOLL FREE
Email Address: Mikey . d. rose @ Soddo		FAX 304-860 -1909
	1075 Old Tumpite Rd	PHONE 765-5317
Rep: Doug V. Weent	Suffer WN 26601	TOLL FREE
O O	7001000	FAX 765-5389
Email Address:		- Charles - Char

Request for Proposal No. DEP15721

Date 03-14-12

Mill Creek Refuse Pile

*PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY - IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD

FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME MAILING ADDRESS **TELEPHONE & FAX NUMBERS** PHONE 304-739-4397 Simpson, WV 26-135 TOLL Rep: FREE Email Address: DCE - conjuntur @ earthlink.not 739-4401 FAX Company: PHONE TOLL Rep: FREE Email Address: FAX Company: PHONE TOLL FREE Rep: Email Address: FAX Company: PHONE TOLL Rep: FREE Email Address: FAX Company: **PHONE** TOLL Rep: FREE Email Address: FAX

Agency	Environmental Protection
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	O# DEP15721

BID BOND

K	NOW ALL MEN BY THE	SE PRESENTS, That we, the	undersigned, Eagle Excavation, Inc.
of	Kenna	_, WV	, as Principal, and United States Surety Company
of	Timonium	_,MD,	a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
MD	with its principal	office in the City ofTir	monium, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Vi	rginia, as Obligee, in the	penal sum of Five Percent	of Amount Bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and tro	uly to be made, we jointl	y and severally bind ourselves	s, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
TI	he Condition of the abov	e obligation is such that where	eas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Departmer	nt of Administration a cer	dain bid or proposal, attached	hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP157	21 - Mill Creek Refus	e Piles - According to Plan	s & Specifications
	OW THEREFORE,		
	If said bid shall be rej If said bid shall be ac		enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
hereto and	shall furnish any other I	bonds and insurance required	by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreement	created by the accepta	nce of said bid, then this obliga	ation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
torce and e exceed the	effect. It is expressly und e penal amount of this of	derstood and agreed that the I oligation as herein stated.	iability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
	, postar a 1110 a 111 a 11	.	
T	he Surety, for the value	received, hereby stipulates an	d agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
	ed or affected by any ex se of any such extension		ch the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
waive nouc	ce of any such extension		
11	WITNESS WHEREOF	, Principal and Surety have he	reunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have cause	ed their corporate seals	to be affixed hereunto and the	se presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
	day of March		
	,	,	
Principal C	orporate Seal		Eagle Excavation, Inc.
= 0 · 0 · 0 · 0 · 0 · 0	Service Control Control Control		(Name of Principal)
			By Maile, Stronbour
			(Must be President or
			Vice President)
			Meike D. Freshour President
			(Title)
Surety Cor	porate Seal		United States Surety Company
	◆ to the environment of the second of the s		(Name of Surety)
			() () () () () () () () ()
			to to a final of the
			By: 7 anciat / Cay
			Patricia A. Moye, WV Resident Agent Attorney-in-Fact



AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, United States Surety Company, a Maryland corporation and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collectively, the "Companies"), do by these presents make, constitute and appoint:

Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey, Patricia A. Moye, Kimberly J. Wilkinson

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings or other instruments or contracts of suretyship to include riders, amendments, and consents of surety, providing the bond penalty does not exceed **********Unlimited*******

| Dollars (\$ ***unlimited****).

This Power of Attorney shall expire without further action on March 18, 2015. This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies:

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 31st day of March, 2011.

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

Corporate Seals







/: =

Daniel P. Aguilar, Vice President

State of California

County of Los Angeles SS:

On this 31st day of March, 2011, before me, Deborah Reese, a notary public, personally appeared Daniel P. Aguilar, Vice President of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

deborah reese

(Seal)

DEBORAH REESE Commission # 1926048 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Mar 18, 2015

I, Jeannie J. Kim, Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, California this of the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, California this of the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, California this of the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, California this of the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, California this of the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, California this of the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, California this of the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, California this of the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, California this of the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, California this of the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, California this of the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, California this of the seals of the seal

Corporate Seals

Bond No. BLD Agency No. 12116







Jeannie J. Kim, Assistant Secretary